Automatic
door bottoms
Door sealing systems
42      •     Zero     •     Door sealing systems    •     www.zerointernational.comA
pp
en
di
x

ol
ds
How to order
Model Finish Options Length Metric End Cap
360 AA LS 36 Z49
Models
Example
320*
321
323
350*
351
352
355*
360*
361
364*
364FS
365
365FS
367
368
369*
3551*
3552*
7350
*Models: 320, 350, 355, 360, 364 and 369, available in AA finish only.
End caps not included with 355, 3551, and 3552.
Finishes
AA - Aluminum Clear Anodized (US28)
BK - Black Anodized (315AN)
D - Aluminum Dark Bronze Anodized (313AN)
G - Aluminum Gold Anodized
Options
Blank - no options
LS - Light spring (not available on models: 355, 364FS, 365FS, 366FS, 367, 368, 369, 3551, 3552)
FLO - Air Flow configuration (available on 355 and 3552 only)
Z49 - Easy access plate
PL - Pull out option
SEC - #8 X 1-1/2" Flat security Torx SMS (available on 352, 362, 366, and 368), #8 x 1-1/2" Button SEC Torx SMS
(available on 321, 351, 361, 365, 367)
LK - Locking key 8361
NH - No mounting holes
Length
Use decimal to nearest 1/8" increment. Sizes under 18" trimming may be limited.
Metric
Blank = US Standard
MM = Metric in millimeters (rounded to the nearest 1/8")
End cap
Blank = Std. End Caps Included
Z49 = End cap for models only: (360, 364, 364FS, 369)
Automatic door bottoms order guide
Automatic door bottoms  How to order
See ADB Accessories & options page for details.
www.zerointernational.com     •     Door sealing systems      •     Zero    •     49
Automatic door bottoms
Finishes:
AA Aluminum clear anodized
BK Aluminum black anodized
D  Aluminum dark bronze anodized
G  Aluminum gold anodized
Options:
LS Light spring
FLO  Air flow/ sound block
Z49 Removable end cap
PL   Pull out
SEC Torx security screws
LK  Locking key
NH No holes
Note:
Maximum order length is 60" unless noted otherwise. Lengths up to 96" on some
models available as engineering special order.
Lengths 10" - 18" available only with light spring drop mechanism.
Not recommended for maximum drop greater than .500".
Except where noted, all models on this page are shipped in standard LH/RHR
configuration with locking screw concealed (facing the door).  Handing is reversible.
A
ppendix
S
pecialty
applications
S
ound control
Intum
escent
W
eatherstripping
P
erim
eter seals
A
utom
atic door
bottom
s
ThresholdsHeavy duty
364
Finishes:
AA
Options:
LS, Z49
End Cap,
PL, NH
ANSI/BHMA:
364AA R3B324
Mortised. Supplied with solid neoprene extrusion.
Note: consult your local AHJ for maximum allowable
door undercut.
.371"
(9.4)
1.575"
(40.0)
.924"(23.5)
364
Max. effective drop
.875"(22.2)
#6 x .750"(19.1) PPHSDS
.075"
(1.9)